•

.

	FAUL,	BLC.
ALBERT LEA, TOWN OF-	902	1
Enumerated powers of supervisors of	007	2
Power of supervisors of, respecting fines, imprisonment, &c Power of supervisors of, as to licenses, nuisances, &c	910	3
Fower of supervisors of, as to ficenses, huisances, account	0.00	4
Ordinances of, how passed and published, to be evidence	200	1 5
Prosecutions under ordinances of, how conducted	209	
Fines, licenses, &c., to be property of	. 209	6
Fines, imprisonment, &c , how regulated in	209	7
Residence in, not to incapacitate judge, jurors, &c	. 210	8
Marshal of, when and how appointed	210	.9
Marshal of, how to qualify, his powers and duties	210	10
Marshal of, may appoint deputy	210	11
Compensation of marshal of	210	12
() (TANTA) (ANY)		
AMENDMENT,-	60	
Of the several acts relating to city of Stillwater	· 82	
Of act to incorporate the village of Austin	180	
Of chapter 4 of special laws of 1869, incorporating High Forest	· 184	
Of act of 1864, amending charter of city of Red Wing	200	
Of sections 8 and 12 of village charter of Lanesboro	. 211	
Of act of 1869, incorporating village of Lanesboro	. 212	
Of charter of city of St. Anthony	. 217	
Of charter of city of Wahasha	. 220	
Of section 3, chapter 7 of special laws of 1867, relating to city o	f 👘	
Rochester	. 224	
Of charter of city of St. Panl	257	
Of chapter 2 of special laws of 1869, relating to city of Rushford	262	
Of charter of city of Winona	. 263	
Of charter of city of Winona	. 264	
Of chapter 8 of act of 1867, incorporating Minneapolis	266	
Of section 4, chapter 24, special laws of 1868, as to issue of bonds fo	- 200 P	
	. 290	
railroads	1 200	
bonds	\$ 902	
Of charter of Minneapolis and St. Cloud Railroad Company	002	
Of charter of Minnesota Western Railroad Company	021	
Of act of 1869, authorizing branch railroad from St. Cloud to Red River	C 332	
Of section 1, chapter 9 of special laws of 1868	. 388	
Of chapter 52, special laws of 1869, relative to Brownsville, Caledonia	L	
and State Line Railroad Company	. 344	
Of chapter 6 of special laws, 1867, relating to Southern Minnesota	1	
Railroad Company	347	
Of section 5, chapter 18, special laws, 1867, relating to Stillwater and	1	
St. Paul Railroad Company	350	
Of act of 1857, incorporating Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad	1	
Company, as amended	359	
69		

PAGE. BEC.

	AUG.	BEG.
AMENDMENT,—		
Of section 6 of act of 1862, creating Chatfield School District	872	
Of section 9, chapter 92, special laws of 1869, relating to Schools in	-	
Sauk Centre	376	
Sauk Centre Of section 1, chapter 87, special laws of 1869, respecting Stillwater		
Sebool District honds	380	
Of section 11, chapter 30, special laws of 1865, organizing Board of		
Education for Owatonna	382	
Of chapter 16 of special laws of 1864, relating to Northfield School		
District	384	
Of chapter 80 of special laws of 1869, respecting School District No. 50		
in Carver county	385	
Of section 3, chapter 114, laws of 1868, relating to Stevens Seminary	888	
Of section 1 of act of 1856, incorporating Caledonia Academy	889	
Of section 1, chapter 68 of special laws of 1867, authorizing Benton	000	
county to issue bonds to bridge Mississippi River	408	
Of act of Feb. 28, 1870, relative to Belle Plaine Salt Company	494	
Of act of 1856, organizing St. Croix Boom Corporation		
Of charter of Minnesota Mutual Life Insurance Company		
of entries of minnesota mitual the insurance company	400	
Of act of 1865, relating to Cannon River Improvement Company	400	
Of section 11 of act of 1869, relating to Board of Construction to pre-	400	
serve St. Anthony Falls	439	
Of chapter 118 of special laws of 1868, granting right to manufacture		
and sell gas in city of Rochester		
Of act of 1857, incorporating Lake University	441	
Of act of 1854, incorporating German Reading Society of St. Paul	447	
Of act of 1855, incorporating German Reading Society of St. Cloud	448	
Of chapter 82 of special laws of 1869, changing names of towns in		
Douglas county Of act of 1866, authorizing Robert H. Jefferson to sell real estate	449	
Of act of 1866, authorizing Robert H. Jefferson to sell real estate	462	
Of act of 1869, to locate State road from Lake George to Ottertail Lake	4 65	
ATTORNEY GENERAL,		
To foreclose lien on Belle Plaine Salt Company in certain event	429	3
To foreclose lien on Belle Plaine Salt Company in certain event	429	3
AUSTIN. VILLAGE OF		3
AUSTIN. VILLAGE OF		_
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory	180	1
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in	180 181	1 2
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers	180 181 181	1 2 3
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers Annual election in, when held and how conducted	180 181 181 181	1 2 3 4
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers Annual election in, when held and how conducted Vacancy in office in, how filled	180 181 181 181 181 182	1 2 3 4 5
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers Annual election in, when held and how conducted Vacancy in office in, how filled Compensation of officers of	180 181 181 181 181 182 182	1 2 3 4 5 6
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers Annual election in, when held and how conducted Vacancy in office in, how filled Compensation of officers of New election required if officers fail of election	180 181 181 181 182 182 182	1 2 3 4 5 6 7
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory Elective officers of, terms of office in Council of, to appoint what officers Annual election in, when held and how conducted Vacancy in office in, how filled Compensation of officers of New election regulard if officers fail of election Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace	180 181 181 181 182 182 182 182	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election regulared if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election regulared if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 184 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to, Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election regulared if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to, Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads to. Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of. How and on what conditions railroad bonds of, issued.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to. Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of. How and on what conditions railroad bonds of, issued. BASS, JACOB W.,—	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 9 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF, To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election required if officers fail of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads to. Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of. How and on what conditions railroad bonds of, issued.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers. Annual election in, when held and how conducted. Vacancy in office in, how filled. Compensation of officers of. New election regulred if officers fall of election. Rights and jurisdiction of Justices of Peace. Process in, how served. Term of officers elected in 1869, when to terminate. Repeal of certain sections in former law. Authorized to issue bonds to aid railronds to. Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds of, issued. BASS, JACOB W.,— May give credit in selling real estate of Whiteman heirs.	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303	1 2 9 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 3
 AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 183, 184 184 303 303 457	1 2 8 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 9 10 11 1 2 2 3
 AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers	180 181 181 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 303 303 303 457 421	1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 2 2 3 1
 AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers	180 181 181 181 182 182 182 183 183 184 303 303 457 421 422	1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 100 111 2 3 1 1 2 3
 AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,— To comprise what territory. Elective officers of, terms of office in. Council of, to appoint what officers	180 181 181 181 182 182 182 182 183 184 184 184 184 184 457 421 422	1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8 9 10 10 11 11 2 2 3 1

•

T.	MT.	T	Г	\mathbf{X}	
L	EN.	$\mathbf{\nu}$.г.	$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	

	PAGE.	BEC.
BELLE PLAINE SALT COMPANY,— Right reserved to State to impose duty on other springs	499	5
Affidavits furnished by, how made		Ğ
Assigns of to assume liabilities and receive franchises of		ĩ
RENTON COUNTRY OF		
BENTON, COUNTY OF,— Rate of interest of bonds for bridging Mississippi, how changed	4 06	1
itate of interest of bonds for bridging suspisalph, non camped	100	1
BLOOMINGTON, TOWN OF,-	000	,
Bounty money in, how to be disposed of Laying out certain road in, by supervisors of, legalized	478	1
maying our octains roug into a paper. more or, regained and the second		•
BROWN, COUNTY OF,- Clerk of District Court of, to procure books and record papers	404	1
Record of papers in, to have effect of originals	405	2
Fees of clerk for making required record	405	ŝ
DECENSIVELLE CALEDONIA AND STATE TIME DAILDOAD COMP	4 N N	
BROWNSVILLE, CALEDONIA AND STATE LINE RAILROAD COMP.	844	,— 1
Corporators of, how changed Provision for meeting of corporators, subscription to stock, &c	846	2
······································		
CALEDONIA VILLACE OF		
CALEDONIA, VILLAGE OF,- Name, rights and corporate powers of	165	1
To include what territory	165	2
To be governed by what officers—term of office in	165	3
Annual election in, when held and how conducted	165	4
To constitute, with remaining township, one election district	166	5 6
Duties and powers of certain officers of Enumerated powers of trustees of	167	7
Trustees of, to make annual financial statement	169	8
Power of trustees of, in relation to road labor and taxes	169	9
Penalties in, how disposed of-street improvements how made	169	10
Taxation in, how regulated and limited	170	11 12
Taxes in, how returned and collected Damages for street openings, how determined	170	18
Power of trustees relative to actions for or against	170	14
Prosecutions and imprisonment, how regulated	171	15
No law to affect charter of, except in express terms	171	16
Name, corporators and powers of Academy established at	889	1 2
Trustees of Academy in, how and when chosen Board of trustees of Academy in, how constituted	390	ź
Donia of transcop of from only in the competence of the control of		-
ANNAN FILLS FORM OF		
CANNON FALLS, TOWN OF		
"Mill Block" in	476	1
Benefits and damages pertaining to road and bridge in, how adjusted	476	2
CANNON RIVER IMPROVEMENT COMPANY,-		
When to contract works on pain of forfeiture of land	438	1
CARVER, COUNTY OF,-		
Accounts of district No. 50 in, joint with No. 18 in McLeod county,		
how adjusted	385	1
Each joint district chargeable with funds since received by it	386	2

4

,

٠

5

	AGZ.	SEC.
CARVER, TOWN OF,-	000	
Authorized to issue bonds to aid construction of railroad		12
Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds	200	ŝ
Supervisors may agree respecting railroad and amount of bonds	200	4
Issue of bonds of, to be submitted to vote of people	200 000	5
Election on issue of bonds, how conducted	200	6
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared	233	7
Annual tax to be raised for interest and principal of bonds	233	8
Proceeds of tax for bonds to be strictly applied	Z99	0
CHANGE OF NAME,-		
Of certain towns in Douglas county	449	1
Of township of Hess to that of Litchfield	450	1
Of town of Briggs to that of Clinton Lake	451	1
Of town of Pell to that of Sherman	452	1
Of village of Crow River Station to that of Delano	458	1
Of Lena Olson to that of Lilly Irene Morrell	454	1
Of Elstad Lutheran Evangelical Church to that of Richland Prairie		
Lutheran Evangelical Church	455	1
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CHASKA, TOWN OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid building of railroad	298	1
Size, character and preparation of proposed bonds	298	2
Agreement authorized as to location of road, amount of bonds, &c	298	3
Bonds of, to aid railroad, to be submitted to vote of people	298	- 4
Election on issue of bonds, how conducted	299	б
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared	299	6
Proceeds of tax for bonds to be strictly applied	299	7
CHATFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT,-		
Annual meeting of, when to be held	872	-
Annual tax in, for school houses, how limited	872	2
Certain territory in Olmsted county annexed to	383	1
CHIPPEWA, COUNTY OF,-		-
Offices of, to be kept at Montevido temporarily	892	1
CLEARWATER INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT,-		
Action of school districts in formation of, legalized	979	1
Powers and duties of	010	2
Powers of school board of, respecting taxation, &c		3
Towers of school board of, respecting datation, de	013	0
CLINTON FALLS, TOWN OF,-		
Attached to town of Medford	271	1
Officers of, to continue till expiration of term	271	2
Act attaching to Medford not to affect rights or pending actions	271	3
Act attaching to Medford submitted to vote of people	272	5
	2	•
COMMISSIONER OF STATE LAND OFFICE,-		
Land granted to Belle Plaine Salt Company certified to	422	1
· · ·		
CROW RIVER BRIDGE,—		~
Names of commissioners for re-building	400	1
Duty of commissioners for, as to plans, specifications, &c	401	2
Duty of commissioners of as to contracts, acceptance of &c	401	8
How paid for	401	4
Duty of commissioners of Hennepin and Wright counties as to pay-		
ment for	401	δ

•

	PAGE,	SEC.
CROW RIVER BRIDGE,-	- 401	~
Duty of supervisors of towns of Dayton and Otsego as to payment fo Compensation of commissioners for		6 7
Repeal of former act respecting, saving pending proceedings	402	8
hepear or sormer and respecting, saving potenting proceedings	. 102	v
DAKOTA, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns, &c., in, may issue bonds to aid railroads		1
Amount, interest, maturity, &c., of bonds, how fixed	. 295	2
Issue of proposed bonds, dependent on vote of towns, &c	• 293	3
Tax to meet bonds, how levied and collected	. 294 n	4
papers		1
Record of naturalization papers in, to have effect of originals		2
Fees of clerk for recording naturalization papers in		8
Clerk of District Court of, to record and index return of executions i	1 408	4
Clerk of, to keep court and marriage records-fees for same	404	5 6
Fees for recording, how paid Penalty for catching fish in Prairie Lake in, other than by hook and lin	· 101	1
Prosecutions for violation of fish law in, when and how made		2
Tropological in vision of marine at the destruction of marine and the marine marine and the marine marine and the	• 100	2
DAYTON, TOWN OF		
Bridge over Crow River between Otsego and town of, to be re-built.		1
Copy of papers respecting bridge filed with clerk of		3
Proportion of cost of bridge to be chargeable to		4
Duty of supervisors of, as to payment for bridge	401	6
DODGE, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns, &c., in, may issue bonds to aid railroads		1
Amount and conditions of bonds, how fixed		2
Issue of bonds for railroads, dependent on vote of towns, &c		3
Tax to meet railroad bonds, how raised	• 294	4
DONALDSON, JAMES H.,— Authorized to sell real estate of Thurston heirs at public or private sa		
Authorized to sen real estate of Thurston heirs at public or private sa	6 400	1
DOUGLAS, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns in, may issue bonds to aid railroads		1
When issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote		2
Election on bond issue by towns of, how conducted	• 816	3
Proposed issue of bonds by towns of, how limited Conditions of bond issue, when and how decided		4 5
Size and character of proposed bonds		6
Provisions by whom made for payment of bonds		7
Authorities of towns of, granted full power as to bond issue		8
What required as to route and completion of railroad		ğ
Bonds of, to be issued to fund debt, complete jail, &c	· 408	1
Character of bonds to be issued by, for jail, &c	408	2
Tax to be annually raised to pay principal and interest of bonds	• 4 08	8
Bonds of, by whom to be signed and recorded	409	4
Bonds of, how and by whom to be negotlated		5
Names of certain towns in, how changed	• 449	1
DULUTH, CITY OF,-		
Name and corporate powers of	• 5	1 .
Of what territory composed	. Б	2
Wards of, how numbered and bounded		8
Annual elections in, when and how held		1
Elective officers of	. 6	2

493

.

DULUTH, CITY OF,-

PAGE. SEC.

6

1222845

6

1

23

4

5

6

28

28

28

82

82

33

33

84

84

84

85

86

88

Term of office of treasurer and justice of	6	8
Removal from office in, how regulated	6	8
Vacancy in office in, how filled	7	4
Elections in, to be by ballot	7	5
Tie vote in, how decided-qualifications of voters, &c	7	6
Non-acceptance deemed vacation of office in	7	7
Commencement and duration of office in	8	8
New election to be ordered in, on failure to elect	8	9
Officers of, to take oath and give bonds	8	1
Duties of Mayor of	8	2
Council of, how presided over	9	8
Clerk of how elected, his powers and dutles	9	4
Duties and analification of treasurer of	10	5
Police of their powers and duties	10	6
Attorney of, his appointment, powers, &c	10	7
Comptroller of, his election, duties, &c	10	ŝ
Comptroller to estimate expenses and revenues of	11	9
Comptroller to estimate cost of public works, &c	11	1Õ
Duty of comptroller of, respecting accounts, finances, bonds, &c	îî	ĩĭ
Duty of comptroller of, respecting special funds, contracts, &c	11	12
Comptroller of, to examine treasurer's accounts, &c	12	13
Comptroller of, to adjust and countersign accounts	12	14
Comptroller of, to keep records, give bond, &c	12	15
Engineer of, how elected, his duties, &c	12	16
Council of, to designate official newspaper	12^{12}	17
Duty of printer for, respecting proof of publication	13	18
Refusal of officer of, to deliver to successor, how punished	13	19
Aldermen of, not to be interested in contract with	13	20
Officers of, to command the peace	18	21
Street commissioner of, how elected, his duties, &c	14	22
Assessor of, how elected, his qualification, duties, &c	14	23
Duties and jurisdiction of justice of	15	24
Justice of, to report proceedings and pay over fines	16	24
Power of council of, respecting compensation and further duties of	10	20
officers	16	00
Council of, how constituted-meetings-style of ordinances, &c	17	26
Stated meetings of segmail of suplifications of members, &c	17	1
Stated meetings of council of-qualifications of members, &c	17	2
Powers of council of, in detail		3
Ordinances of, how passed and published, &c	24	4
Nulsances in, how defined—power to abate same not to bar suits	24	5
Power of council of, to adjust accounts, prosecute defaulters, &c	25	6
Power of council of, respecting levy of taxes	25	1
Annual taxes in, when levied and how collected	26	2
County treasurer to pay taxes to treasurer of-funds of, how kept	27	3
Funds of, how controlled and disbursed	27	4
Bonds of, to be issued to Lake Superior and Mississippi Railroad Co	27	5

Council of, may issue bonds to fund indebtedness...... 28

Council of, to have supervision of streets, grounds, &c.....

Power of council of, relative to opening and vacating streets.....

Proceedings required for taking private property for use of.....

Flat of new or altered street in, where to be filed.....

Vacation of streets in, how regulated

Appeal how made from vacation of streets in.....

Record of proceedings as to opening streets, &c., where kept.....

Street improvements in, by whom controlled.....

Construction and repair of sidewalks in, how regulated

Street improvements in, how paid for

Establishment and change of street grade, how regulated in

Street grading by abutting lot owners in, how regulated.....

Collections for street improvements in, how disposed of.....

•	PAGE.	SEC.
LUTH, CITY OF		
Completion of contract and acceptance of work in	. 38	7
Assessments for street grading how collected in		8
Record to be made of proceedings for street gradings	. 89	9
Irregularity of proceedings not to invalidate street liens		10
Judgment for, how discharged		1
Actions by, in what name to be brought		2
The last of a second se		a

Actions by, in what name to be brought	39	2
Violation of ordinances of, how prosecuted	89	8
Imprisonment of offenders in, how regulated	40	4
Not to be liable for jail fees of violators of State laws	40	Б
	41	6
	41	7
May purchase, hold and sell real estate	41	8
	41	9
Small contracts in, how authorized	41	10
Passage and publication of ordinance of, how proved	41	11
Copy of proceedings or charter of, to be received as evidence	42	12
	42	13
First election in, when to be held and by whom conducted	42	14
Powers and duties of former town, continued by	42	15

EAST JANESVILLE, VILLAGE OF,-

DULUTH,

Territory, name and corporate powers of	173	1
Certain territory near, how to be known	178	2
Management of, in whom vested-term of office in	178	3
Annual election in, when held and how conducted		- 4
Whom to be inspectors and canvassers of first election	174	5
Powers of trustees of, as to appointments, removals, &c	174	6
Detailed powers of trustees of	174	7
Powers of trustees of, respecting fire apparatus, &c	176	8
Members of fire companies in, exempt from jury duty		- 9
Police force of, how constituted	176	10
Power of trustees as to licenses in	176	11
Penalties in, how recovered		12
Trustees of, to make annual financial statement	176	18
To constitute one school district		14
Improvement of streets, how regulated and paid for	177	15
To constitute one road district		16
Taxes for street improvements, how collected	177	17
Public work for, to be let by contract		18
Taxation in, how regulated and limited		19
Taxes in, how collected		20
Damages for street openings, how adjusted	178	21
Action under by-laws of, how brought	179	22
Prosecution and imprisonment, how regulated	179	2
No law to affect charter of, except by express terms	179	24
· · · ·		

FARIBAULT, COUNTY OF .--

On division of towns in, how taxation for railroad bonds adjusted	290	1
Repeal of excepting clause as to issue of bonds in, for railroads	302	1

.

Bonds of, to be issued to Hamilne University	281 1
Rate of interest and maturity of bonds of	281 2
Preparation and record of bonds of	
Levy and collection of tax for bonds, how provided for	281 4
Bonds to be conditioned upon removal of University to	282 5
Bond issue dependent on approving vote of people of	282 6

PAGE,	SEC.
FARMINGTON, VILLAGE OF,-	
Territory, name and corporate powers of 148	1
Officers of, when to be elected	2
Annual election in, when to be held 147	. 8
Eligibility to office in	- 4
Elections in, how to be conducted	5
A REATICIES IN ONICE OF NOW INTERVISION CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INTENTICO DE CONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INTENTICO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTICO DE CONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INTENTICO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTO DE CONTRACTOR INCONTRACTOR INTENTO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTO DE CONTRACTOR INTENTO C	6
Certain officers of, how to qualify 148	7
What officers of, to give bonds 148	8
Duties of president of	9
Meetings, rules, &c., of president and trustees of 149	10
Officers of, to be officers of the peace 149	11
Dutles of the marshal of 149	12
Duties of treasurer of 149	18
Daties of clerk of 149	14
Powers and duties of trustees of 151	15
Style of ordinances of—quorum, &c 151	16
Sale of intoxicating liquors in, by whom and how regulated 152	17
Keeping of slaughter houses in, how restricted 153	18
Detailed powers of president and trustees of 158	19
Trustees of, may appoint what officers 157	20
Street grades in, by whom established 157	21
Labor taxes, how levied and collected 158	22
Unpaid taxes in, how returned and collected 158	23
Penalties and imprisonment, how regulated 158	24
Actions under ordinances of, how prosecuted 159	25
Imprisonment for violation of rule of, how regulated 159	26
Publication of ordinances of, deemed evidence of same 160	27
Right of appeal allowed in actions for or against 160	28
Power of trustees of, respecting temporary and permanent jail 160	29
Residence in, not to incapacitate judge, witness, &c 160	80
Power to abate nuisances not to bar suits 161	81
Duty of officers of, in suits against 161	82
Duty of officers of, relative to disturbers of peace 161	- 88
Damages to be paid in opening streets of 161	34
Damages in opening of streets, how ascertained 161	85
ADDUAL TAXES TO BE LEVIED ID 162	36
Taxes on what kinds of property to be levied in 162	87
Amount of taxes in, how determined 162	88
Corporation taxes of, how assessed and collected 162	39
Assessment of property in, how regulated 168	40
Duty of clerk to give statement of officers elected	41
Act incorporating to be submitted to voters of	42
Act incorporating to take effect on amrimative vote	48
FILLMORE, COUNTY OF,—	
Taxation how regulated on division of towns of, issuing railroad bonds 290	1
BIDGE DIVICIAL OF DATE AND DATED DATED AT DATE	
FIRST DIVISION ST. PAUL AND PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY,-	-
Authorized to extend main line to northern State boundary	1
Existing laws pertaining to, to apply to extended line of	2

Existing laws pertaining to, to apply to extended line of	829	2
Provision respecting preferred stock and separate interest of branch of	829	8
Name of extended line of, how designated	330	4
Authorized to construct branch line to Princeton	880	1
Existing laws governing, to apply to branch line of	981	2
Preferred stock and separate interest of branch, how provided for	881	8
Name of branch line of, how designated	331	- 4
Authorized to construct branch from St. Cloud to Red River		1
Western terminus, how changed	333	1
Lands granted to, for branch to Lake Superior declared forfeited:	884	1

•

	PAGE.	SZC.
FREEBORN, COUNTY OF,	000	4
On division of towns in, how taxation for railroad bonds of, regulated. Towns of, may issue bonds to aid railroad construction	905	1
Issue of bonds for railroad to be submitted to voto of people	296	2
Election on issue of bonds, how conducted	296	8
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared	296	
Tax to meet bonds for railroad, how raised	297	5
Proceeds of tax for railroad bonds to be strictly applied	297	6
GALLOWAY, WILLIAM AND ELLEN,-		
Guardian of, authorized to sell real estate at public or private sale	463	1
GERMAN READING SOCIETY OF ST. CLOUD,-		
Name of, to what name changed	448	1
Trande or, so white Fame offithe and offithe		
GERMAN READING SOCIETY OF ST. PAUL,-	447	
Corporators, name and powers of Object of—property of, exempt from taxation	447	1
Object of property of, exempt from taxation	410	
GOODHUE, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns. &c., in, may issue bonds to aid railroads	295	1
Amount, interest, &c., of proposed bonds, how fixed	293	3
Issue of railroad bonds dependent on vote of towns, &c., in	293	3
Tax to meet railroad bonds, how raised		4
Bonds of, to be issued to fund floating indebtedness		2
Annual tax in, to meet bonds, how provided for		ŝ
		-
COODDICH ENELINE A		
GOODRICH, EMELINE A., Authorized to sell real estate of Barnabas S. Goodrich, deceased, a	.	
private sale		1
Act authorizing private sale by, where to be recorded		ŝ
,		
COMPANIE OF STATE		
GOVERNOR OF STATE,- Acceptance of Northern Pacific Railroad Company filed with	999	4
To make proclamation if Todd county seat be removed	394	5
To make proclamation if Kandiyohi county seat be removed	396	4
To make proclamation if Waseca county seat he removed		5
Duty of, respecting grant of land to Belle Plaine Salt Company	422	2
Belle Plaine Salt Company to account to, for disposition of lands	423	8
Power of, relative to collection of duty on manufactured salt	423	4
GREAT WESTERN MINING COMPANY, (of Pennsylvania,)-		
Authorized to operate, with corporate powers, in this State	444	1
Agent of, to reside in this State, and accept service of process	444	2
HAMILTON, FRANK P.,-		
Sale of land of, by guardian to Lemuel Fountain, legalized	456	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
HASTINGS, CITY OF,-		
Portion of territory of, to be attached to town of Nininger	272	1
Act attaching to be submitted to voters of	272	î
School board to issue bonds of, to what amount	381	1
School bonds of, how named and prepared	381	2
School bonds of, how negotiated and applied	881	8
63		

	PACE.	#24.
HENNEPIN, COUNTY OF,-	00 -	
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad		1
Issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote of people		2
Election on bond issue by towns of, how conducted		8
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared		- 4
Annual tax to be raised to meet bonds		5
Proceeds of taxes for railroad bonds to be strictly applied		6
Copy of contract, &c., for Crow River bridge filed with auditor of		8
Three-tenths part of cost of Crow River bridge to be paid by		- 4
Duty of officers of, respecting payment for Crow River bridge	401	5
HIGH FOREST, VILLAGE OF,		
Name and corporate powers of-elections in, how conducted	186	1
To comprise what territory	186	2
Elective officers of-term of office in	187	8
Officers of, how to qualify	187	- 4
Council of, how constituted, its meetings, proceedings, &c	188	5
Power of president of, respecting call of police, meetings, &c	188	6
Duties of recorder of		7
Duties of treasurer of		8
Duties and jurisdiction of justice of the peace of		9
Powers, duties and compensation of constables of		10
Term of office in, when to commence—annual election		ū
Vacancy in office of, how filled	191	12
Qualifications of voters in	191	18
Municipal taxes in, to be paid to treasurer of	191	14
Detailed powers of council of	192	15
Passage and evidence of ordinances of		16
Power to abate nuisances not to bar suits	195	17
Council of, to examine and adjust accounts of officers	195	18
Prosecutions in, how conducted	196	19
Service, how made in actions against	196	20
Sale of intoxicating liquors in, how controlled	196	21
Power of council of, to open or vacate streets		$\tilde{2}2$
Power of council of, respecting sidewalks	196	23
Limitation and purposes of taxation in	107	24
Power of council, respecting levy and collection of taxes	107	25
Manner of collecting taxes in		26
Actions under ordinances of, how brought and controlled		27
Vested with full power to enforce charter		28
Road districts, road labor and taxes in, how managed		29
Working roads, collecting and expending road taxes in, how regulated	100	30
Actions under, how brought and controlled	100	31
Actions in, where tried—competency of witnesses, imprisonment, &c.		31
Property or persons in, not exempt from prior taxes		33
Property of persons in, not exempt from prior taxes	199	20
JACKSON, COUNTY OF,		
Taxation for railroad bonds in divided towns of, not affected	290	1
Repeal of excepting clause as to issue of bonds for railroads, in	302	1
Bonds of, to be issued to build court house and jail	418	1
Rate of interest and maturity of bonds for jail, &c	418	2
Annual tax to be raised to meet bonds of	418	8
Signature and record of bonds of, how provided for	418	•4
How and at what rate bonds of, negotiated	419	5
Issue of bonds of, dependent on popular vote, voting how done	419	6

JEFFERSON, HARRIET A ...-

Guardian of, authorized	o sell real estate at private sale	462	1
-------------------------	------------------------------------	-----	---

5 6

.

	AGE.	SEC.
KANDIYOHI, COUNTY OF,-		
County seat of, to what place removed	395	1
Notice of vote on proposed removal when and how given	395	2
Ballots used on removal question, how prepared and voted	395	8
Result of vote on removal, how ascertained and proclaimed	895	- 4
Officers of, to remove if county seat be changed	896	5
KARRON WILLAGE OF		
KASSON, VILLAGE OF,-	100	
To comprise what territory—to possess what powers	109	1
Elective officers of	1109	
Officers of, to take oath and give bonds	110	8
Common council of, how constituted, meetings, ordinance, &c	110	<u>+</u>
Powers and duties of president of	110	5
Duties of recorder of	111	Ğ
Duties of treasurer of	111	7
Jurisdiction, powers and fees of justice of peace of	111	8
Powers of constable of	113	9
Annual and first election in, when held and how conducted	113	10
Vacancy in, how filled	118	11
Council of, to control finances-their powers in detail	114	1
Passage, publication and evidence of ordinances of	117	2
Nulsauces in how defined—nower to abate not to bar suits	117	8
Council to examine and adjust accounts of officers of	117	- 4
Actions brought by in what name prosecuted	118	1
Offenses against ordinances of, how prosecuted	118	- 2
Powers of police of	118	8
Prior unrepealed ordinances of, to continue	118	- 4
Service how made in action against	118	5
Law affecting, must expressly set forth such object	119	6
Sale of intoxicating liquors controlled by council of	119	7
Council of, to lay out, alter or vacate streets, &c	119	8
Power of council respecting cost of imeroving streets	119	9
Cost of street improvement to be assessed on abutting lots	119	10
Assessments for street improvements, how collected	120	11
Council of, to determine size and material of sidewalks	120	12
Taxation in, how limited	120	18
Power of council of, respecting taxation	120	14
Assessment and collection of taxes in, how regulated	120	15
Criminal and civil actions in, how managed	121	16
For purposes not designated to continue part of Mantorville	121	17
Invested with full power to carry into effect charter of	121	18
LAKE COLLEGE,—	110	1
Location, name, corporators and powers of	344	2
Disposition of donations to-powers of stockholders of	144	3
Trustees and officers of, how and when elected	4+2	4
Powers of board of trustees of	440	*
Corporators of, to constitute first board of trustees-meetings, how	4.00	-
called	443	B
Name of, how changed	943	6
Provisions respecting, unaffected except by express amendment	445	1
LAKE CRYSTAL, VILLAGE OF,—		
Territory and corporate powers of	123	1
To constitute one school district	123	2
Elective officers of	123	8
Term of office in-officers of, how to qualify	128	- 4
Elective officers of-term of office-powers of justice of	124	δ
Annual and first election in, when to be held,	124	6
Names of inspectors and canvassers at first election in	125	7

.

	AGE.	ALC.
LAKE CRYSTAL, VILLAGE OF,—		-
Compensation of officers of, how regulated	125	8
Powers of trustees of, as to appointments, duties of officers, &c	125	9
Penalty for non-delivery to successor in office	125	10
Detailed powers of board of trustees of	125	11
Powers of trustees of, respecting extinguishment of fires	127	12
Members of fire companies in, exempt from jury duty	127	18
Power of trastees of, relative to police force	197.	- 34
rower of thusees of, feature to police forces and for	107	15
Improvement of streets in, how managed and paid for	121	
To constitute one road district	125	16
Highway labor and taxes how regulated	128	17
Public work to be let by contract, taxation in, how limited	128	18
Taxes derived from licenses how applied	129	19
Annual taxes in, how collected	129	20
Opening streets in, assessments, damages, appeals, &c., how conducted	129	21
Power of trustees as to actions brought under by-laws of	129	22
Actions in, where tried—imprisonment in, how regulated		23
		24
Charter of, to be submitted to vote of people of	100	A7
•		
LAKE SUPERIOR AND MISSISSIPPI RAILROAD CO.,-		
Power of, respecting terminus at Lake Superior	335	1
Power of, to issue additional stock	336	1
Power of, respecting issue of bonds	337	2
Power of, respecting contracts with other companies	397	3
Disks of the transfer bullions out of state viscomiand	997	4
Right of, to transact business out of state recognized	001	-
LAKE UNIVERSITY,-		
By what name now known	441	1
TANRODOD WILLAGE OF		
LANESBORO, VILLAGE OF,-	011	
Power of council of, respecting license for sale of liquors	211	1
Power of council of, respecting horse-racing, bathing, &c	211	2
Boundaries of, how amended	212	1
Treasurer of, to keep and exhibit accounts, &c	218	2
Treasurer of, to receive and receipt for moneys from county	218	8
Treasurer to make annual statement of receipts and disbursements	213	- 4
Council of, to audit accounts, &c	213	5
Council of, to meet annually to settle accounts	214	6
Council of, to make detailed report of accounts, finances, &c	914	7
		8
Financial account to be examined by committee		្ខ័
Payment of accounts in, how regulated		
Justice of, to report proceedings and pay over fines	214	10
Cost of constructing sidewalks in, how paid	214	11
Cost of sidewalks to be lien on abutting lots	215	12
Public work in, to be let by contract	215	• 13
Public moneys of, how appropriated	215	14
Fines, licenses, &c., to be paid into treasury of	215	15
Engmerated powers of council of	215	16
LE SUEUR, COUNTY OF,		
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads	298	1
Issue of proposed bonds to be voted on by people	206	2
Election on bond issue, how conducted	900	3
		4
Ballots used on bond issue, how prepared	490	5
Tax to be annually raised to meet railroad bonds		
Proceeds of tax for bonds to be strictly applied	297	6
LE SUEUR, TOWN OF,—		-
Act in attaching portion of town of Ottawa, legalized	z86	1

•

TNDFY

INDEA.	•	001
,	TAGE.	\$EC.
LE SUEUR, TOWN OF,—	000	0
What territory to be attached to-liability for debt	. 280	2
Acts of supervisors of, respecting transfer of territory, legalized	, 401	0
LONGSTREET, N. VIRGINIA,		
Sale of land as guardian of Frank P. Hamilton, minor, legalized	- 456	1
McLEOD, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads in	. 291	1
Size and preparation of proposed railroad honds	. 291	2
Amount, interest and maturity of proposed bonds, how fixed	. 291	8
Tax how levied and collected to meet bonds	. 293	4
School district in, joint with adjoining district in Carver, how account		
of adjusted	. 885	1
MANKATO, CITY OF,-		
To include what additional territory	. 267	1
Issue of bonds by, to Minnesota & Northwestern R. R. Co. ratified	. 369	ĩ
MARTIN, COUNTY OF,-		
Taxation for railroad honds not affected by division of towns in	. 290) L
Repeal of exempting clause respecting issue of bonds for railroads in	. 802	1
MEDFORD, TOWN OF		
Town of Clinton Falls attached to	. 271	. 1
Act attaching Clinton Falls to, submitted to people of	. 272	5
MEEKER, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns in, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads		
Proposed bonds to be of what size and how prepared	. 291	. 2
Amount, rate of Interest, maturity, &c., of bonds, how fixed	. 291	
Tax to meet proposed bonds, how raised	• 292	÷ 4

MINNEAPOLIS AND ST. CLOUD RAILROAD COMPANY,— Percentage of gross earnings of to be paid in lieu of taxation 808 Provisions respecting taxation extended to road and branches 808 Lands forfeited by St. Paul and Pacific Railroad granted to, for road 1 2 1

MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF,-

LN	NEAPOLIS, CITT OF		
	Assessments for planting shade trees, &c., how levied and collected	266	1
	Issue of bonds by, to stop water flow, legalized	268	1
	Bonds of, to be issued for water works and sewerage		1
	Bonds of, when and where payable, rate of interest		2
	Tax to be levied to pay bonds and interest		8
	Issue of bonds in, dependent on affirmative vote of people		- Ă
	Issue of bonds by, when and how to be voted on		5
	Council of, to issue bonds of, on vote of approval		6
	Council of. may issue bonds to aid Minnesota Western Railroad		ī
	Size and character of bonds of, for railroad ald		2
	Council of, to make provision to pay bonds of		8
	No bonds to issue unless approved by vote of people of		- Ā
	When and how people of, to vote on bond issue		5
	Bouds of, to be delivered on vote of approval by people		6
	Bonds to issue as railroad is constructed		7
	Election on issue of bonds for railroad, how conducted		Ŕ
	When bonds of, to be delivered to railroad company		ğ
	······································	•	•

.

.

• · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PA08.	SEC.
MINNESOTA AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
Authorized to construct branch to northern State boundary	857	1
Power of, as to issue of preferred stock or loan for branch	857	2
Name for branch line of, how adopted	858	5
Power of, as to construction and route of road	859	1
Power and liabilities of, as to right of way, damages, &c	860	9
Power and duty of, as to bridging, cattle-guards, fences, &c	865	3
Power of, as to number and election of directors of	865	5
Power of, as to joint use of tracks, &c., with other companies	865	6
Power of, as to issue of preferred stock, application of earnings, &c.	928	ž
Issue of bonds to, by Mankato, ratified	000	í
issue of bonds to, by mankato, ratified	904	
MININGORA MUTHICAL FIRE INSTRANCE COMPANY		
MINNESOTA MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,	405	
Powers of, relative to life insurance, annuities, &c	400	1
Powers and election of directors of mames of present directors Vacancies how filled—choice of directors and trustees—plan of busi	430	2
Vacancies how filled—choice of directors and trustees—plan of busi		•
ness, &c	435	8
Rules and by-laws of, how made-funds of, how invested	487	- 4
Principal office of, where to be located	. 438	5
MINNESOTA VALLEY RAILROAD COMPANY,		
Change of name of, to that of St. Paul & Sloux City Railroad, legalized	1 854	1
020080 02	• • • •	-
MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
What towns authorized to issue bonds to aid road of	00 K	1
Towns of Carver and Chaska authorized to issue bonds to	. 200	1
St. Anthony authorized to issue bonds in aid of road of	505	1
Minneapolis authorized to issue bonds to aid road of	818	1
Route of, how altered and extended	321	1
Number of directors of, increased from 15 to 25		3
Proceedings requisite in obtaining right of way	828	4
Change of name, issue of stock, payment of earnings, &c., how regulated	1 826	5
To carry freight and passengers at reasonable rates	825	6
MONEY CREEK, TOWN OF,-		
Bonds of, to be issued to bridge Root River	278	1
Tax to be annually levied for bonds of	278	2
Bonds of, how denominated and prepared		8
Negotiation and rate of interest of bonds of		- 4
Bonds of, issued only on favorable vote of people of		5
		-
MOWER, COUNTY OF,—	000	,
On division of towns in, how taxation for bonds adjusted		1
Towns, &c., in, may issue bonds to aid railroads		1
Amount, interest, maturity, &c., of proposed bonds, how fixed		8
Issue of bonds in, to be first submitted to vote in towns, &c., of		8
Tax how raised to meet proposed bonds	294	- 4
NEW ULM, BOROUGH OF,		•
Corporate name and powers of	188	1
To include what territory	. 198	2
Officers of	189	ī
Term of office in		2
Commencement and termination of office in	184	
Annual elections in, when and where held	184	
Qualification of voters and eligibility to office in	124	5
Tie vote in, how decided	102	6
Councillors of, to be inspectors of election	124	7
connections of the he implements of enderion	144	•

•

.

.

.

.

PAGE.	UEC.
-------	------

•	PAGE.	GEO.
NEW ULM, BOROUGH OF,-		
Special elections in, how conducted	185	8
	185	9
Non-acceptance deemed vacation of office in	135	10
New election ordered on failure to elect officer in	185	11
New election ordered on landra to election cer matter	196	12
Returns of election in, how canvassed	100	
Officers of, to take oath and give bonds	135	13
Powers and duties of mayor of	136	1
	137	2
Judicial nowers of recorder of	187	3
Whom to act in absence of recorder of	137	- 4
Recorder to record proceedings-to receive what fees	187	5
Duties of treasurer of	197	Ğ
Duties of attorney of	187	Ť
Duties of clerk of	100	8
Duties of clerk of	100	
Dutles of marshal of	100	.9
Punishment for failure to deliver to successor in office	188	10
Officers of, to make report as required	188	11
Recorder of, may imprison offenders in county jail	. 138	12
Council of, how constituted, its rules, ac	. 189	1
Detailed powers of council of a second s	. 139	2
Powers of council of, respecting fire apparatus, fire companies, &c	140	8
Power of council of, respecting street improvements	141	4
Publication, passage and evidence of ordinances of	141	5
rubication, passage and evidence of or mances of the second	141	6
Opening streets, assessment of damages, &c., how regulated	111	
Plats, &c., to be kept on file Street improvements by abutting lot owners, how regulated	- 141	7
Street improvements by abutting lot owners, how regulated	141	8
Improvement taxes in how levied and collected	. 142	9
Taxation in how regulated and limited	. 142	· 1
Funds of, how controlled and disbursed	. 142	2
To succeed to property and effects of late town	. 143	8
Actions under ordinances of, how prosecuted	. 143	4
Fines in, how disposed of	143	5
When appeals to be allowed in	148	6
Purchase and conveyance of real estate by, how regulated	149	ĭ
Furchase and conveyinge of real estate by, now regarded	144	
General law not to affect charter of, except in express terms	. 144	2
Powers and duties of late town officers assumed by officers of	• 144	8
Marshal of, may appoint deputies	. 144	4
Act creating to be received as evidence	. 144	5
Reveal of former act not to affect accrued rights	. 144	6
Whom to conduct first election in	. 144	7
NICOLLET, COUNTY OF,		
Authorized to construct a certain public road from railroad depot in St		
Peter, eastward	• 474	1
Commissioners of, may cause survey of road, &c	. 474	2
Powers of commissioners of, as to raising money for road	. 474	8
May join with authorities of St. Peter to construct road	478	
May join with authorities of St. Feter to construct road	475	5
Damages for right of way, how adjusted	110	D
	-	
NININGER, TOWN OF,—		
Portion of Hastings attached to, on affirmative vote of people	. 272	1
Tornon of Habengo assigned to, on antimative tota of peoplatities		•
NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
To what extent and on what conditions subject to taxation	• 3 88	1
How to obtain right of way, depot grounds, &c	- 388	2
Power of, respecting joint use of track with other company	. 339	- 8
To file notice of acceptance with Governor, when	. 339	- 4
-		

504

.

INDEX.

	PACE.	CDC.
NORTHFIELD VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT,— Additional territory of, how described	884	1
OLMSTED, COUNTY OF,- Commissioners of, to control detached portion of Oronoco school district		1
ORION, TOWN OF,- Certain territory of, attached to Chatifeld school district	883	1
ORONOCO SCHOOL DISTRICT,— Certain territory of, detached from	377	1
OTSEGO, TOWN OF,— Bridge from, to town of Dayton over Crow River, to be re-built Copy of papers relative to bridge, to be filed with cierk of What proportion of cost of bridge to be borne by Duty of supervisors of, respecting payment for bridge	401 401	1 8 4 6
OTTAWA SCHOOL DISTRICT,— How constituted and designated	887	1
OTTAWA, TOWN OF,— Acts of, in attaching partially to LeSneur town, legalized What territory of, to be attached to LeSueur—proviso as to debts Acts relating to transfer of territory of, legalized	286	1 2 8
OTTERTAIL, COUNTY OF,— Towns in may issue bonds to aid railroads When issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote Election on bond issue by towns of, how conducted Proposed issue of bonds by towns of, how limited Conditions of bond issue, when and how decided Size and character of proposed bonds Provisions by whom made for payment of bonds Authorities of towns of, granted full power as to bond issue What required as to route and completion of railroad County seat of, where established Acts of officers of, legalized—detached from Douglas county, judicially	815 816 816 316 317 317 317 317 317 317 317 317	1 2 8 4 5 6 7 8 9 1 2
OWATONNA, CITY OF,- Power of council of, as to construction of sidewalks Power of school board of, as to superintendent and examination of schools		1 1
POPE, COUNTY OF,— Towns in, may issue bonds to aid railroads	315 316 316 316 317 317 317 317	1 2 8 4 5 6 7 8 9
PRATT, B. F., DECEASED,— Administrators of, authorized to sell real estate at private sale	4 61	1

505

PAGE. SEC. **BAMSEY, COUNTY OF.**-Stenographic reporter to be appointed for courts of 410 1 Duty of stenographic reporter appointed in 410 2 ŝ Translated copies of stenographic report, how furnished 410 ž Translated copies of stenographic report, how received as evidence.. 410 5 Stenographic reporter to give bond and take oath 411 6 Commissioners of, authorized to refund to widow of Henry McKenty, cost of Como road...... 412 1 2 Salary of attorney of, how fixed and limited 413 1 General law as to county attorney's salary amended as affecting 418 2 RED WING, CITY OF,-Power of council of, respecting construction of sidewalks, 200 1 Assessments for sidewalks in, how returned and collected 201 2 Street improvements in, how paid for 201 3 Street improvements by abutting lot owners, how regulated 202 4 Assessments on lots in, how adjusted and collected. 202 Б Informality not to vitiate assessments in 204 6 Power of council of, as to duties-compensation of officers of 204 7 Repeal of prior sections relating to..... 204 8 9 Bonds of, to be issued of what size and to what amount...... 279 1 Recorder of, to keep record of bonds issued 280 $\mathbf{2}$ Bonds of, at what rate negotiated and how applied 280 3 Duty of council of, as to tax levy to meet bonds...... 280 4 REPEAL. EXPRESS .---Of chapter 4, special laws of 1869, incorporating village of High Forest 199 34 Of section 7, chapter 3 of acts of 1864, and section 5, chapter 22, acts of 1867, relating to charter of city of Red Wing 204 8 Of section 11, chapter 22, special laws of 1867, relating to city of Red 9 Of section 3 of act of 1869, relating to charter of St. Paul..... 258 2 Of section 2 of act of 1869, amending charter of Minnesota Western 2 Of section 22 of charter of Minnesota Western Railroad Company..... 328 6 Of section 5, chapter 6, laws of 1867, and chapter 1, laws of 1868, relating to Southern Minnesota Railroad Company 348 Ż Of portion of act of 1855, respecting right of way of railroad company. 854 2 Of section 14 of act of 1855, incorporating Root River Valley and Southern Minnesota Railroad Company..... 355 Of section 15 of act of 1857, incorporating Minuesota and Northwestern Bailroad Company...... 865 Of section 3, chapter 17, special laws of 1865, as amended, relating to disposition of license money in city of Wabasha 373 1 Of act of 1867, relative to transporting Swan Swanson, insane 444 2 ROCHESTER, CITY OF,-Cost of various street improvements in, by whom payable 224 1 Street improvements in, when to be ordered 225 2 Cost of street improvements in, how assessed and collected 225 2 2 Power of council of, respecting sidewalks..... 225 Sidewalks improperly constructed, how removed..... 225 2222 Construction or repair of sidewalks in, how ordered 225 When cost of sidewalks to be lien on abutting lots 226 Sidewalks to be approved by street commissioner of 226 2 2 Informality not to vitiate proceedings in 226

-

	1A82.	67.C.
ROCHESTER, CITY OF,-		-
Provisions relative to gas manufacture in, confirmed	440	1
Name of grantce of gas rights in, how changed	440	2
When grantees of gas rights in, to organize company	441	3
RUSHFORD, CITY OF,-		
Elective and appointed officers of-term of office in	262	•1
Orders on treasury of, how drawn	269	2
Council of, may levy poll tax to what amount	263	รื
Powers and duties of justices and constables of	268	4
•	-	
SAINT ANTHONY, CITY OF,-		
Compensation of aldermen of, how fixed and limited	217	1
Taxes in, for various purposes, how levied and collected	217	2
Power of council of, as to supervisors, clerk, attorney, &c	218	3
When authorized loan to be effected for	218	- 4
Certain expenses in, to be paid from special taxes	218	5
Prevention and removal of lusecure buildings, how done	218	6
Salary of mayor of, how fixed and limited	219	7
Jury for assessment of damages for streets in, how selected	219	8
Bonds of, may be issued to aid Minnesota Western Railroad	305	1
Size and character of bonds of, for railroad aid	305	2
Levy of taxes for proposed bonds how provided for	305	8
Bonds of, not to issue except on majority vote of	306	4
Question of bond issue by, how and when voted upon	306	5
Mayor of, to issue honds of, on vote of approval	306	6
When and in what amounts bonds of, to be issued	306	7
Election on bond issue in, how to be conducted	307	8
Bonds of, to ald railroads, how and when delivered	307	9
Power of council of, as to member of board of construction to aid to		
save St. Anthony Falls	489	1
SAINT ANTHONY, FALLS OF,-		
Members of board of construction for preservation of, how appointed	1	
and removed	489	1
		•
SAINT ANTHONY FALLS WATER POWER COMPANY,-		
Power of as to appointment and removal of members of board of con-		
struction to preserve St. Anthony Falls	439	1
SAINT CHARLES AND CHATFIELD BRANCH RAILROAD COMPAN	(X,—	
Authorized to construct branch from Chatfield to southern boundary.	840	1
Authorized to construct branch from St. Charles to southern boundary	341	2 8
Books of subscription to stock of, when and where opened	041	4
Assessments upon stock of, how limited and enforced		4 5
Completion of roads, right of way, grant of lands, &c Right and liability of, as to condemnation of land, damages, &c		6
Right of, to bridge highways, contract with other roads, &c	010	7
Style of construction of road of	949	8
Penalty for obstructing or injuring road or property of	349	ş
Power of, to consolidate with other company	349	10
Authorized to borrow money, execute instruments, &c	949	11
Required to build cattle gate on each farm	343	12
Power of, respecting reciprocal use of roads with other companies	849	13
Authorized to contract to continue road into Iowa		14
	-	
SAINT CHARLES, CITY OF, Name and corporate powers of	000	1
		2
To constitute what territory	200	4

.

PAGE, SEC.

	PAGE,	BEC.
SAINT CHARLES, CITY OF,—		-
To constitute one election district-elective officers of	230	8
Eligibility to office in	230	4
Council of, how constituted and styled	230	5
Council of, to judge of qualifications of its members	230	6
What to constitute quorum of council of	230	7
Power of council of, as to rules, expulsions, &c	230	8
Council of to keep journal of proceedings	231	9
Conneil of, to appoint certain officers	231	10
Aldermen of, not to hold office created by them	231	11
Regular meetings of council of beld monthly	231	12
Annual election in, when to be held	231	18
VACABEVIN Office ID, how filled	231	14
Elections in to be by ballot-tie vote how decided	231	15
Qualifications of voters in	232	16
Elections in, how conducted	232	17
Duties of inspectors of election as to doubtful votes	282	18
Returns of election in, how canvassed	233	19
Special elections in, how conducted	238	20
Non-acceptance deemed vacation of office in	238	21
Commencement and continuance in office in		$\tilde{22}$
New election ordered on failure to elect officers		23
Officers elected in, how to qualify		24
Directes elected in, how to quality	401 004	25
Powers and duties of mayor of. Punishment of mayor of, for corruption in office	201	26
Pullshinelit of mayor of, for corruption in once	201 004	20
Who to act in mayor's absence	201	28
Duties of recorder of	200 690	29
Duties of attorney of	200	29 30
Dutles of treasurer of	235	31
Duties of marshal of	200	
Duties of street commissioner of		32
Power of council of, as to further duties and pay of officers		<u>93</u>
Council of, to designate official newspaper in	237	<u>94</u>
Publication of ordinances-delivery to successor	237	85
Member of council of, not to be interested in contract	237	86
Officers of, to be officers of the peace	237	87
Jurisdiction and duties of justices of the peace		87
Justices of, to report proceedings and pay over fines	239	38
Authority and rights of justices and constables	239	39
Council to prescribe duties and compensation of surveyor of	239	40
Council of, how constituted-style of ordinances	239	41
Detailed powers of council of		41
Ordinances of, how passed, published and deemed as to evidence	244	42
Funds of, how controlled and appropriated	245	43
Power to abate nuisances not to bar suits	245	44
Council of, to adjust accounts of officers of		45
Orders on treasury of, from what funds payable	245	46
Annual taxes in, how raised and limited	246	47
Power of council of, in relation to streets in	246	48
Tax in, for roads and streets to what amount limited	246	49
Power of council of, to lay out and discontinue roads	246	50
Street improvements in, how provided for		51
Sidewalks in, built by owners of abutting lots	247	52
Street improvements in, how paid for	247	53
When and how street improvements ordered at private cost	248	54
Assessments on lots for street improvements how collected		55
Informality not to vitiate assessments—issue of bonds of		56
All property of, subject to taxation		57
Assessments to be lien on property for improvements	·249	58
Recorder of, to certify amount of taxes required	250	59
Taxes for, how assessed and collected		60
		~~

•

SAINT CHARLES, CITY OF,-		2-01
Oualification, duties and compensation of assessor of	250	61
Treasurer to give bonds, to make quarterly statements	250	62
General state laws applicable to collection of taxes in		63
Public work in, to be let by contract	251	64
Appropriations and rescinding of vote how regulated	251	65
Judgment held by, how released Actions for, in what name to be brought	251	66
Actions for, in what name to be brought	251	67
Prosecutions under ordinances of, how conducted		68
Offenders in, how and where imprisoned	251	69
Residence in not to disqualify judge, witness, &c	252	70
Failure to hold election not to suspend charter of	252	$71 \\ 72$
Process how served in actions against What property of exempt from levy and sale	202	78
Council of, to establish grades	202	74
May lease, purchase and hold real estate	059	75
No law to affect charter of, except in express terms		76
Not to be liable for jail expenses of state criminals		- 77
Allowed to use jall of county		78
Road districts in, how constituted-poll tax in	253	79
No proceedings to affect assessment liens	254	- 80
Taxes in, may be collected by suit	254	81
Compensation of officers of	254	82
Tax to be levied for certain purposes on vote of people	255	83
When first election to be held in	255	84
Charter of, not to affect school district act	255	85
 Incorporation of, to be submitted to vote of people 	255	86
Act creating, to be read in evidence	256	87
SAINT CLOUD, CITY OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads	315	1
Issue of bonds by, when to be submitted to vote	815	2
Election on issuance of bonds in, how conducted	316	3
Issue of bonds of, when to take place and how limited	916	- 4
Conditions of issue of bonds by, how decided	316	5 6
Size and character of bonds issued by Provision by whom made for payment of bonds of	317	7
Authorities of, granted full power as to bond issue	017 917	8
Location and completion of roads aided by bonds of, what required	817	9
Included and completion of fords added by bonds of, what required	511	•
SAINT CLOUD GERMAN READING AND LIBRARY SOCIETY,		
Title of, from what name changed	140	1
Library and building of, to be exempt from taxation	440	1
	110	•
SAINT CROIX BOOM CORPORATION,-		
Corporators, name and corporate powers of	400	1
Amount of capital stock of, how regulated		2
Subscriptions to capital stock of, how regulated	100 100	ŝ
Meeting of stockholders and election of directors when to take place		4
Directors of, how to organize and qualify	427	5
Annual election and organization of directors of	427	ĕ
Meetings of stockholders of, how called	427	7
Powers of directors of, as to duties and compensation of officers of	428	8
Dutles of secretary of	428	9
Stock of, how counted in vote for directors and officers	428	10
Powers and duties of, as to driving, booming and rafting logs,	428	11
Power of, relative to sorting, scaling and raiting logs	430	12
Duties and liabilities of respecting delivery of logs	430	18
Rates of boomage-removal of logs-sale of unclaimed logs	481	14
Unpaid boomage to be a llen-sale of logs for boomage	482	15

	AGE.	SEC.
SAINT CROIX BOOM CORPORATION,—		
Power and duty of, as to scattered logs	482	16
Sale of collected and unclaimed logs, how regulated	433	17
Not to obstruct navigation-to deliver estray rafts	438	18
Power of, as to entering booms and taking logs	434	19
Quality and ownership of rigging used by, in raiting	434	20
Regulations as to taking private property and adjusting damages Unmarked logs floating into booms of, to be property of	434	21
Unmarked logs floating into booms of, to be property of	484	22
Not to deliver logs till surveyed—fees of surveyor paid by	484	28
SAINT LOUIS, COUNTY OF,-		
Bonds of, to be issued for what purposes and to what amount	490	1
Rate of interest and time of payment of bonds of	420	2
Bonds of, how signed and recorded	420	ĩ
Annual tax to be levied and collected to pay bonds of		4
Annual lax to be levicu and confected to pay bonds of	720	-
SAINT PAUL AND CHICAGO RAILWAY COMPANY,-		
Bonds to be issued to aid road of, by Winona	311	1
Bonds to be issued by city of Wabasha to aid road of	370	1
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
SAINT PAUL AND SIOUX CITY RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
Change of name of, approved and subsequent acts of, confirmed	854	1
Repeal of acts respecting taking private property, saving vested rights		2
Rights of, respecting right of way, depot grounds, &c		8
May construct branch from Mankato to southern State line		4
May issue preferred stock separately for branch from Henderson		5
Power of, respecting consolidation for joint use of bridge, &c		Ğ
To file certificate with Secretary of State as to change of name		7
to me continente with bestering of once up to once up to once of humerouter		•
SAINT PAUL, CITY OF-		
Council of, to appoint committee on tax assessments, &c	957	1
Funds of, how credited and drawn	251	2
Power of council of, respecting change of street names	200	3
Offenders where to be imprisoned in certain cases	250	4
Jurisdiction of justices of—disposition of fines	959	5
Offenders when at labor under whose control	260	Ğ
Assessments for local improvements in, how regulated	200	7
Bonds of, to be issued for repairs to bridge	276	i
Board of education of, to issue bonds for school houses	275	í
Board of editation of, w issue bonds for school houses	010	1
SAINT PETER, BOROUGH OF,-		
May construct road from railroad depot in, eastward to foot of bluff	474	,
Authorities of, may cause survey, &c., of road	474	1
Power of authorities of, as to raising money for road	474	2 3
Authorities of, may join commissioners of county to build road	475	3
Authorities of, how to proceed as to damages for right of way for road		5
		0
SAUK CENTRE, TOWN OF,-	000	
Plat of, legalized	269	1
No instrument relating to property on plat of, impaired	269	2
Tax for current school expenses in, how limited	876	1
SCOTT, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroad	99 K	1
Issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote of people	200	2
Election on bond issue, how conducted	200 996	- 2
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared	200 902	
Tax to be annually raised to meet bonds	200 907	т Б
Proceeds of tax for bonds to be strictly applied	231	6
Troceeds of wax for bounds to be surrowly application to the structure of the sector o	20 - C	0

SECRETARY OF STATE,-	PAGE.	SEC.
Returns of vote on attaching territory to Nininger filed in office of Certificate as to change of name, &c., by St. Paul and Sioux City Rail-		1
road Company filed with Agreement of Minnesota and Northwestern Railroad Company, as to	356	7
joint use. &c., filed with	365	6
Returns of vote on removing Todd county seat, forwarded to		5
Returns of vote on removing Kandiyohi county seat, forwarded to		4
Returns of vote on removing Waseca county seat, forwarded to	897	5
SHAKOPEE, CITY OF,-		-
Name and corporate powers of To embrace what government subdivisions	46	1
Wards of, how numbered and bounded	46 47	28
Annual election in, when to be held and how conducted	47	1
Elective officers of	47	2
Removal from office in, how regulated	48	8
Vacancy in office in, how filled	48	4
Elections in, to be by ballot-tie vote in, how decided	48	5
Qualifications of voters in	49	6
Elections in, how and by whom conducted		7
Returns of elections in, how canvassed	49	8
Special elections in, how conducted	50	.9
Non-acceptance deemed vacation of office in	50	10
Commencement and duration of office in	50 50	11
New election to be held on failure to elect officers in Officers of, to take oath and give bond	50	12 1
Duties of mayor of	50	2
Duties and powers of presiding officers of council of	51	8
Duties of recorder of.	52	- 4
Attorney of, how elected, his duties, &c	54	5
Duties of treasurer of	54	6
Police of, how appointed, their powers and duties	54	7
Duties of street commissioner of	54	8
Assessor of, how elected, his duties, &c	55	9
Jurisdiction and rights of justices of the peace of	55	10
Justice of, to report proceedings and pay over fines	56	11
Justice of, when to be in attendance at office	56 56	12
Tax to be made on each trial of offenders for benefit of Surveyor of, how elected, his duties, &c	57	13 14
Public printing of, to be let to lowest bidder	57	15
Non-delivery of effects to successor in office how punished	58	16
Power of council of, touching compensation and duties of officers	58	17
Officers of, to be officers of the peace	59	18
Constitution of council-style of ordinances, &c	59	1
Stated and special meetings of council of	59	2
Council of, to control finances-their detailed powers	59	8
Passage, publication and evidence of ordinances of-appropriations	64	4
Power to abate nuisances in, not to bar suits	64	5
Council of, to adjust accounts, prosecute defaulter, &c	64	6
Council of, may issue bonds when and to what amount	64	7
Council of, to levy taxes to what amount Council of, may levy special taxes for improvements, &c	65 65	1 2
Power of council relative to annual taxes for interest, &c	66	8
Taxes in, how raised and applied	66	4
Taxes in, how collected and disposed of	66	5
Moneys, how drawn from treasury of	66	6
Orders on treasury of, how disposed of	67	7
Poll tax may be levied in	67	8
Council of, to have control of streets in	67	1

of streets. &c	67
roperty for use of	67
ove buildings, &c	72
gainst fire	72
fires	78
	73
how regulated	78
at expense of lot owners	73
-	-

	PAGE.	SEC.
SHAKOPEE, CITY OF,-		•
Council of, to contract for improvement of streets, &c		2
Requisite proceedings in taking private property for use of	67	3
Council of, may establish fire limits, remove buildings, &c	72	2
Power of council of, as to precautions against fire	72	3
Persons may be arrested by officers of, at fires	78	3
Council of, to establish street grades in		1
Construction and repair of sidewalks in, how regulated		2
Power of council to construct sidewalks at expense of lot owners		8
Assessments for sidewalks how collected		4
Council of, to prescribe size and material of sidewalks		5
Council of, may contract for lighting streets	74	1
Council of, may regulate laying of gas pipes	74	2
Council to control laying of water pipes	74	3
Vote of council of, how rescinded	75	1
Judgment in favor of, how discharged	75	2
Offences against ordinances of, how prosecuted		8
Imprisonment of offenders against, how regulated	- 75	4
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c	- 75	5
Process how served in actions against	• 76	6
May purchase, hold and sell real estate	- 76	7
No law to affect charter of, except in express terms		8
To be liable for expenses of inhabitants in county jall		9
Poll tax in, how and by whom collected	- 76	10
Adjoining territory to be organized as a township	76	11
To assume liabilities and debts of late town	. 76	12
Term of office of officers of first election	. 77	18
Officers of late town to continue till full organization of	77	14
First election in, when to be held	. 77	1
Places and officers of first election in, how designated	77	2
Notice of time and place of first election, how given		3
Judges of election to prepare poll lists, &c	78	4
Judges of election to meet and correct poll lists	78	
Returns of first election in, how and when canvassed	78	6
First meeting of aldermen of, when held-organization, &c	78	7
Term of office of first aldermen elected in	. 78	8
Informality not to invalidate first election in	. 79	9
May issue bonds to aid construction of railroad	813	1
Issue of bonds for railroad to be submitted to vote	318	2
Annual tax to be raised to meet bonds of	314	3

SIBLEY, COUNTY OF .-

.

Commissioners of, may issue bonds to aid railroads Preparation and record of proposed bonds Issue of bonds by, dependent on vote of people of Bonds of, to be issued to build court house and jail Rate of interest and maturity of bonds for jail, &c Tax to be annually raised to meet bonds of Signature and record of proposed bonds, how provided for.		1281234
Signature and record of proposed bonds, how provided for Bonds for jail, &c., by whom and how to be negotiated Bonds of, not to be issued except by approving vote of peopl	····· 414	3 4 5 6

SOUTHERN MINNESOTA RAILROAD COMPANY,-

Authorized to construct branch to southern State line	••• 846	1
Branch line of, exempt from prior incumbrances of	••• 846	2
Route and terminus of	847	1
Authorized to construct branch from Lanesboro to St. Paul	348	1
Branch line exempt from prior incumbrances of	849	2

• .

PAGE, SEC.

.

STATE ROAD,-		
From Lake George to Ottertail Lake, how paid for	465	1
From St. Paul to St. Anthony, who to locate, &c	466	1
From Glencoe to a point in Wright county, who to locate	467	1
From Rushford to Wiscoy, who to locate, &c	469	1
From Wabashaw to Rochester, commissioners for	471	1
From Sauk Rapids to West Branch of Rum River		1
From St. Peter, eastwardly through LeSueur county, to foot of bluff		1
Across "Mill Block," in the town of Cannon Falls		1
From St. Joseph to Round Prairie, legalized	477	1
From Shakopee road westward, legalized	170 -	1
From Beaver Falls to Wilmar, who to establish From Princeton to a point between Monticello and Clearwater	46U 419	1
From Osakis to railroad crossing of Pomme de Terre River	100	1
From Burnsville to Shakopee, who to locate		ī
From Burnsvine to Snakopee, who to rocate	TOT	-
STEARNS, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns in may issue bonds to aid railroads	315	1
When issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote	315	$\overline{2}$
Election on bond issue by towns of, how conducted	316	8
Proposed issue of bonds by towns of, how limited	316	4
Conditions of bond issue, when and how decided	316	5
Size and character of proposed bonds	317	6
Provisions by whom made for payment of bonds	317	7
Authorities of towns of, granted full power as to bond issue	317	- 8
What required as to route and completion of railroad	317	9
Formation of school district No. 33 in, as independent, ratified		1
What to be reported to auditor of, from district No. 33 in	379	3
Action of commissioners of, in issuing "relief orders," legalized	407	1
Payment of "relief orders" of, how enforced	407	2
STEVENS SEMINARY,-		
When to build and commence school on pain of what forfeiture	888	1
STILLWATER AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD COMPANY,-		
Authorized to consolidate and connect with other roads-proviso		1
Bonds to be issued to, by city of Stillwater, when and how	851	1
STILLWATER, CITY OF,— Name and corporate powers of	82	1
Boundaries of	82	2
Annual election in, when and where held	83	ī
Elective officers of-term of office in, &c	85	2
Vacancy in office in, how filled	84	3
Elections in, to be by ballot—decision in case of tie	84	4
Qualifications of voters	84	Б
Elections in how conducted	84	6
Elections in, how and by whom returned	84	7
Special election in, how conducted	85	- 8
Non-acceptance deemed vacation of office in	85	9
New election to be held when officers fail of election	85	10
Officers of, to take oath and give hond	85	1
Powers and duties of mayor of	85	2
Corruption in mayor of, how punished	86	8
Council of, how presided over in mayor's absence	86	4
Duties of recorder of Duties of attorney of	86 87	5 6
Duties of treasurer of.	87	7
Duties and powers of police of	87	8

	AGE.	SEC.
STILLWATER, CITY OF,-	88	9
Power of council of, as to compensation and duties of officers	88	10
Failure to deliver to successor in office, how punished Councilmen of, not to be interested in contract with	89	11
Officers of, to command the peace	89	12
Jurisdiction of justices of the peace, assessors and constables of	89	18
Justices of the peace to report proceedings and account for fines	90	14
Surveys of, to whom to belong and where to be filed	90	15
Council of, how constituted—style of ordinances, &c	90	ĩ
Council of, to control finances—their powers in detail	90	2
Passage, publication and proof of ordinances—appropriations, &c	95	3
Power to abate nuisances not to bar suits by	95	- 4
Council of, to adjust accounts of officers	96	5
Council of, to order improvements of streets, &c	96	6
Construction of sidewalks in, how regulated	96	7
Improvements of sidewalks, &c., to be done by abutting lot owners	96	8
Improvement by lot owners in, how regulated	96	9
Grievances of adverse lot owners how adjusted	97	10
Power of council of, respecting improvement of wharves	98	11
Street certificates to be issued in anticipation of taxes	98	12
Notice required of work performed by lot owners	99	13
Opening and improvement of streets in, how regulated	99	1
Commissioners to view premises		2
Recorder of, to notify commissioners		8
Commissioners to hear testimony, &c	100	- 4
Commissioners to report to council of	100	5
Commissioners to re-examine premises	100	6
Commissioners to assess damages and benefits	100	7
Duty of commissioners as to adjustment of damages and benefits		8
Damages, how adjusted in case of different ownerships		9
Duty of commissioners as to award of benefits		10
Assessment for street improvements in, how collected		11
Payment for to precede use of land for streets		12
Taking of land for streets to nullfy private contract		18
Contracts on land discharged so far as taken for streets		- 14
Notices how served on minor owner of lots taken		15
Commissioners for street opening to take oath of disinterestedness		16
Appeal may be taken against action of commissioners		17
Profile of public improvement where to be filed		18
Taxation in, how limited and for what purpose		1
Funds in treasury of, how controlled and disbursed Prosecution and imprisonment of offenders against		2 3
Judgment in favor of, how discharged		
Residence in, not to incapacitate judge, &c		5
Certain property of, exempt from levy and sale	105	6
Public work of what cost to be let by contract	105	7
Failure to hold election in, not to suspend charter of	106	Ś
May purchase, hold or sell real estate		9
Law contravening must expressly state such object		10
Prior ordinances to remain in force till repealed		11
Appeals from decisions in, how regulated		12
Effect of former laws—unrepealed rules to continue		13
Act relating to, to be received in evidence		14
Legislature may alter law relating to		15
Powers and duties of former town conferred upon		16
Bonds of, to be issued to aid railroad when and how		1
Board of education of, to issue school bonds to what amount		i
		-
SWANSON, SWAN,		
To be removed from State Prison to Insane Asylum	4.84	1

Тο	be removed	from Stat	e Prison to	o Insane	Asylum	464	1
	65				•		

•

	PAGE.	BEC.
SWANSON, SWAN,-		_
Former act relating to, repealed	464	2
Appropriation for cost of removing to Insane Asylum	464	3
THURSTON, KATE J. AND GRACE C.,-		
Real estate of, may be sold at private sale	460	1
TODD COUNTY OF		
TODD, COUNTY OF,—		1
Towns in, may issue bonds to aid railroads		1
. When issue of bonds by towns of, to be submitted to vote	010	2 9
Election on bond issue by towns of, how conducted	010	
Proposed issue of bonds by towns of, how limited	310	4
Conditions of bond issue, when and how decided		5 6
Size and character of proposed bonds		7
Provision by whom made for payment of bonds	017	8
Authorities of towns of, granted fall power as to bond issue	017	9
What required as to route and completion of railroad		-
County seat of, to what place removed		2
Officers of, to give notice of vote on proposed removal	000	ŝ
Ballots on question of county seat removal, how prepared	000	4
Returns of election on county seat removal, how canvassed		5
Result of vote on removal, how declared	004	6
Provisions of act for removing seat of, when to take effect	094	v
UNION IMPROVEMENT AND ELEVATOR COMPANY, (of Penusylva	nia,)-	
Authorized to operate, with corporate powers, in this State		1
Warehouse receipts of, negotiable-fraud practiced by, how punished.		2
Agent of, to reside in State, and accept service of process	446	3
WABASHA, CITY OF,-		
Power of council of, respecting street improvements in	990	1
Power of council of, respecting sidewalks in		2
Various street improvements in, how paid for		ŝ
When street gradings in, to be ordered		4
Assessments on lots how made and collected in		5
Informality not to vitiate assessments		6
Issue of bonds by, when to be allowed and how limited	223	7
May issue bonds to aid construction of St. Paul & Chicago Railway		i
Issue of railway bonds by, to be submitted to vote of people		2
Annual tax to be raised in. to meet raliway bonds	871	3
Funds for licenses in, how to be disposed of	373	2
		_
WABASHA, COUNTY OF,-		
School District 64 in, to report children and receive school fund		1
Name of town of Pell in, changed to that of Sherman		1
Change of name of Pell town in, not to affect any rights of town, &c	452	2
WASECA, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads	295	1
Issue of bonds by towns of, submitted to vote of people	296	2
Election on bond issue, how conducted	296	8
Ballots for election on bond issue, how prepared		- ŭ
Annual tax to meet railroad bonds, how raised	297	5
Proceeds of taxes for railroad bonds to be strictly applied	297	6
County seat of, removed to village of Waseca	396	ĩ
Notice of vote on removing county seat when and how given	397	2
Ballots on removal question, how prepared	897	ŝ
Ballots on removal question, how voted		
There are removed the and the second man the second s		

PACE.	SEC.

PAG	L. SEC.
WASECA, COUNTY OF,-	
Result of vote on removal, how ascertained and proclaimed 39	75
Provisions for donation towards county buildings for	76
Removal of offices, &c., of, to take effect on favorable vote 89	77
Bonds of, to be issued for poor farm and improvements	
Binds of, to be issued for poor farm and improvements	
Character of bonds issued for poor farm, &c	
Bonds of, for poor farm, how signed and recorded 39) 3
Tax to meet bonds for poor farm, how provided for) 4
Issue of bonds for poor farm to be voted on by people of) 5
WASECA, VILLAGE OF,-	
May issue bonds for county buildings on vote of people	7 1
May issue bonds for county buildings on fore or people	8 2
Question of bond issue by, how submitted to vote	
Bonds of, by whom to be negotiated and appropriated 28	3 8
Tax to be raised and collected to meet bonds	34
County seat removed to, on favorable vote of people	7
county scale remoted to, on involuoid tote of people.	
WEST SAINT PAUL, TOWN OF,-	
Supervisors of, to levy tax in road district No. 5 in	3 1
Supervisors of, to fevy tax in road district No. 5 m	3 2
Duty of supervisors of, to locate and construct road	2
Power of supervisors of, as to levy of tax for road bonds 28	3 8
Acts of supervisors of, relative to altered road in, legalized 28	1 1
Changed road in, declared legal highway 280	5 2
May issue bonds to redeem city scrip	ίī.
may issue bonds to redeem city scrip 200	, 1
WHITEMAN, LOUISA, JAMES, MARY AND WILLIAM,-	
Guardian of, may sell real estate of, partly or wholly on credit 455	' 1
Guardian of, may sell real estate of, party or whony on credit 45.	1
WINNE, RICHARD C. AND FRANK R.,-	
WINNE, RICHARD C. AND FRANK R.,-	
Guardian of, may sell real estate on credit 450	1
WINONA OWN OR	
WINONA, CITY OF,—	
Council of, how restricted in contraction of debt 26	31
Boundary of, how changed 26	Į 1
Bonds of, to be issued for expenses of railroad surveys 27	7 1
Taxes to be levied and collected to meet bonds of 27	7 2
May issue bonds to Minnesota Railway Construction Company	
Issue of bonds by, dependent on vote of people of	
Annual tax to be levied to pay bonds, as required	2 3
WRIGHT, COUNTY OF,-	
Action of voters in school district No. 17 in, ratified	3 1
. Auditor of, to receive what report from No. 17 in) 3
Copy of papers pertaining to Crow River bridge filed with auditor of 401	S
What proportion of cost of Crow River bridge to be paid by 40	
Duty of officers of, relative to payment for bridge	5